From: Ross Povenmire

To: <u>Matt Coogan</u>; <u>Brendan Sweeney</u>

Cc: Bob Gore

Subject: FW: Vacancy-Planning Board

Date: Thursday, January 18, 2024 3:20:53 PM

Attachments: ResumeJBarnes0323.pdf

Hello Matt, Brendan, last night the Planning Board voted to recommend James Barnes for appointment by the Select Board to fill the remainder of the term vacated by John Adams (see resume attached). The term expires May, 2024. Please place the appointment of Mr. Barnes on the agenda of the Select Board as soon as possible. The Planning Board has had difficulty mustering a quorum these past few months since the resignation of Mr. Adams, and so the Board looks forward eagerly to Mr. Barne's appointment.

Please let me know when the Select Board will take up this matter so I may relay that information to Mr. Barnes and also make arrangements to attend the meeting in support of his appointment.

Ross

From: Bob Gore <bobcgore@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2024 10:17 PM

To: James Barnes < jhbarnes1@mac.com>; Ross Povenmire < rpovenmire@town.boxford.ma.us>

Subject: Re: Vacancy-Planning Board

External Sender

Jim:

I'm pleased to let you know that the Planning board has voted unanimously to recommend that the Select Board appoint you to the planning board for the remainder of a vacant term. Thank you for your continued interest over the years and your contributions to Boxford on many fronts. Please let me know if you have any questions and thank you again for your interest.

Bob

Bob Gore
Berry Patch Farm
186 Main Street
Boxford, MA 01921

Cell:617 834 8349

Home: 978 887 0324

On Mon, Dec 4, 2023 at 10:33 AM Bob Gore < bobcgore@gmail.com > wrote:

Ross

Pl schedule time at the next meeting to interview applicants.

Thanks your interest Jim!

Bob

On Mon, Dec 4, 2023 at 9:52 AM James Barnes < jhbarnes1@mac.com> wrote:

Dear Bob - I am writing to express my interest in filling the Planning Board vacancy. Attached are a formal application letter and a copy of my resume.

I am available most any time to discuss, including at a meeting of the Board.

Thank you for your consideration.

Jim Barnes